Delegacio

Responsable

Teléfon

CATALUNYA

GIRONA

LLEIDA

TARRAGONA

Terres de I'Ebre
BARCELONA
Barcelones
Anoia

Bages

Baix Llobregat

Maresme

Osona

Penedés-Garraf

Vallés Occidental
Sabadell

Vallés Occidental
Terrassa

Vallés Oriental

Director: Xavier Moreno
Secretari: Antoni Garcia

Rafael Orellana

Xavier Pérez

Vicente Sanz

Joaquim Solé

Juan Carlos Sanchez

Julio Sierra
Roger Sales
Jesus Ruiz

Héctor Robas

Antonio Caballero

Jordi Jaldén

Esteban Blanchart

Eduard Pérez

Josep Anton Hernandez

Ignasi Torrella

934577704

972201282

973244358

977240658

977441827

934577704

934577704
938063442
938734051

936661673

937984575

938894242

938180770

937257384

938708874

934591244

972220510

973244860

977238800

977441400

934591244

934591244

938063443

938729887

936325425

937573537

938895396

938180093

937278416

938794159

Sicilia, 91-97 ent. 08013 Barcelona

Can Pau Birol, 16 2n Poligon Mas Xirgu Il 17005 Girona

C/ Riu Besos, 8 25001 Lleida

Soler 24 En. B 43001 Tarragona

C/ Adria d'Utrech, 5A Baixos 43500 Tortosa

Sicilia, 91-97 ent. 08013 Barcelona

Sicilia, 91-97 ent. 08013 Barcelona
Av. Verge Montserrat, 15 Ent. A, 1r 08788 Vilanova Del Cami
C/Fra Jacint Coma i Gali OCT.13 bx 08243 Manresa-Barri Font del Capellans

C/ Girones, 7-9 (barri Fontsanta) 08940 Cornella de Llobregat

C/ Alcalde Josep Abril, 9 1r 1a 08302 Matar6

C/ Raimon d'Abadal 16, entresol 2 08500 Vic

Av. Ronda del Mar, 125 08720 Vilafranca del Penedés

C/ Apulia s/n (edifici Olimpia) 08206 Sabadell

Av. Europa, 21 1r 08401 Granollers

arbitres @fcf.cat

girona@cta.cat

lleida@cta.cat

tarragona@cta.cat

tortosa@cta.cat

juancarlos.sanchez@fcf.cat

barcelona@cta.cat
anoia@cta.cat
bages@cta.cat

baix@cta.cat

maresme@cta.cat

osona@cta.cat

penedes@cta.cat

valles@cta.cat

josepanton.hernandez @fcf.cat

granollers@cta.cat



